Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| To the Honorable Commission | oner of F 10071276 | 37 attach |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies Seiji Ichikawa Takeshi Umemoto Toshiaki Nishibe Kazunari Sato Kunihiko Tsubota Additional name(s) of conveying party | s): Masato Suga Yoshikazu Nishimura Keita Okahira Tatsuya Miya Toru Kitakoga Kazuhiro Tahara | 2. Name and addres Name: NEC Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: _ |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | |
| Other | | City: Tokyo |
| Execution Date: April 24 | , 1998 | Additional name(s) & a |
| Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s) | logether with a new application, the | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Norman P. S. | d be mailed: | 6. Total number of ap |
| | | |

| | | • | ▼ | • | |
|-----------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------|
| 10071276 | 7 | attached original | ginal documents or co | py thereof. | - |
| | | address of re | eceiving party(ies): | | _ |
| o Suga kazu Nishimura Okahira | Name: | NEC CORE | PORATION | 20 P | |
| ya Miya | Internal Ad | tdress: | | | |
| Kitakoga iro Tahara d? 🗆 Yes 🚨 No | | | | 9/6 | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | _ |
| Merger | Street Add | ress:7-1, | Shiba 5-chome | , Minato-ku | 1 |
| Change of Name | | | And the state of t | | _ |
| | City:To | okyo | Japan \$%%2 | dhe x | - |
| | Additional na | me(s) & address | s(es) attached? Yes | ⅓ No | |
| r(s): | | | | | |
| h a new application, th | e execution date | of the applica | tion is: April 24 | , 1998 | |
| | B. Patent | No.(s) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbers atta | ahada 🗖 Vaa - 🕅 |) Na | | | |
| | | | | | _ 7 |
| rrespondence : | 6. Total numb | er of application | ons and patents involv | /ed: 1 | |
| | | **** | | | - |
| | 7. Total fee (| 37 CFR 3.41 |): \$ 40. | 00 | |
| | | ed | | | |
| | ☐ Author | ized to be ch | arged to deposit acc | ount | |
| ROSSMAN & HAGE | 8. Deposit ad | count numbe | er: | - | |
| | | | 08-1391 | | |

HEET

05-18-1998

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ZIP: 03101

9. Statement and signature.

175 Canal Street

05/13/1998 KHARLING 00000010 09074120

Manchester

Internal Address: _

Street Address:

FORM PTO-1595

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼

1-31-92

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Norman P. Soloway

HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE

Name of Person Signing

e Date
1: 9167 FRAME: 0150
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

| XX/We, SEIJI ICHIKAWA, TAKESHI UMEMOTO, TOSHIAKI NISHI | BE, KAZUNARI SATO, |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| KUNIHIKO TSUBOTA, MASATO SUGA, YOSHIKAZU NISHIMURA, KEITA | OKAHIRA, TATSUYA MIYA, |
| ∰ TORU KITAKOGA and KAZUHIRO TAHARA | |
| all of Tokyo, Japan | |
| | |
| | |
| having invented certain inventions and improvements A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE WITH A PAIR OF RADIATING TERMINALS AND A PLURALITY OF LEAD TERMINALS FORMED FROM A SING | |
| and having executed an application for Letters Pate | nt of the United |
| States of America describing the same and based the | reon on |
| April 24 , 1998 , for good and valuable consi | deration, the |
| receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from NEC (| Corporation, |
| a Japanese | corporation |
| having its principal place of business at | |
| 7-l, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan | (hereinafter |
| called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and tr | |
| Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire ri | ghts, title, and |
| interest, in and to said invention in the United St | ates of America, |
| including all rights, title and interest in the abo | ove-mentioned |
| application and any divisional, continuing or reiss | sue application or |
| applications, and any patent which may be issued or | the said invention |
| in the United States of America. | |
| | |

And for the same consideration, I/we do hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application.

And I/we do hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0151 And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our rights, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

| Sole or Fi Inventor's | s signature Legg | - Uhikawa | Date | April 24, 1998 |
|--------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------|-----------|----------------|
| | (typed or printed) | | | |
| Witness: _ | April 24, 1998 | | • | 1998 |
| | rentor's Jakeshi (typed or printed) | | Date | April 24, 1998 |
| Witness: _ | Morollura | Witness: | Ha | muto |
| Date: | April 24, 1998 | Date: | April 24, | 1998 |
| Third Inve signature | entor's Joshufii | nishele 3 | Date _ | April 24, 1998 |
| Full name | (typed or printed) | TOSHIAKI NISHIBE | | |
| Witness: | 1620 L. 1000 | i | April 24, | 1000 |
| Dale: | April 24, 1998 | Date. | WALTI 54 | 1 J J O |

| Fourth Inv | ventor's | λŧ | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|
| signature | Hayanari | Sato I | Date | April 24, 1998 |
| | (typed or printed) KAZUI | | | |
| | April 24, 1998 | Witness: | | 1998 |
| Fifth Inve signature Full name | entor's hamiliho Janbota (typed or printed) KUNII | HIKO TSUBOTA | Date | April 24, 1998 |
| Witness | 10 11 | Witness | 476 | |
| | April 24, 1998 | Date: | April 24 | . 1998 |
| | * | | | |
| Sixth Inve signature | entor's Manto Sogal | | Date | April 24, 1998 |
| Full name | (typed or printed) / MASA | ro suga | | |
| | April 24, 1998 | Witness: Date: | April 24, | Danubo 1998 |
| Seventh In | nventor's | | | |
| signature | Yoshikaya Rishimus | | Date_ | April 24, 1998 |
| Full name | | IKAZU NISHIM | JRA | |
| Witness: | Acceptione. | Witness: | Her | Someto |
| Date: | April 24, 1998 | Date: ' | April 24 | , 1998 |

| eighth inv signature | | Chahin | a By | _ Date _ | April 24, | 1998 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|------|
| Full name | (typed or printed) | KEITA C | KAHIRA | | | |
| Witness: _ Date: | April 24, 1998 | | itn ess: | July April 24, | | ut & |
| | ventor's Jotsupo (typed or printed) | Muja Patsuya | | Date | April 24, | 1998 |
| Witness: _ | April 24, 1998 | D. | itness: | Olec April 24, | 1998 | uto |
| | entor's Jorn Ma (typed or printed) | | ITAKOGA | Date _ | April 24, | 1998 |
| | April 24, 1998 | | itness: | April 24, | 1990 | uto |
| | | | | | 1000 | |
| | inventor's Kazuhi | | | _ Date _ | April 24. | 1998 |
| Full name | (typed or printed) | KAZUHI | RO TAHARA | | | |
| Witness: | Acroplan | | itness: | Olex | son In | wo- |
| Date: | April 24, 1998 | Đ. | ate: | April 24 | , 1998 | |